
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:875
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2005
PAY REVISION OF NTC STAFF
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision regarding Pay revision of the Technical/Supervisory Staff of both the subsidiaries of NTC(SM) Ltd. and NTC (MN) Ltd. in the State of Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the reason for delay in the implementing the orders?

Answer

MINISTER OF TEXTILES (SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA)

(a) &(b): NTC has already decided to implement the revised pay scales for Technical/Supervisory staff of NTC(SM)/NTC(MN) w.e.f.
1.12.2004.
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